
RESOLUTION NO. 24551
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, RELATIVE TO RENOVATION OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AT HERITAGE PARK, WITH P&C CONSTRUCTION, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FOURTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIX AND 53/100 DOLLARS ($14,306.53), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY AND 53/100 DOLLARS ($225,130.53).



_____________________________________________________


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1, renovations to the existing structure at Heritage Park, with P&C Construction, Inc., which change order increases the contract amount by $14,306.53 for a revised contract price of $225,130.53.

ADOPTED:
September 20, 2005
/add

